

On December 9, 1943, the State Board of Education adopted the following amendment to "Standards Special Classes for Handicapped Children", August, 1943.

Page 11, under (2) Computation, add (c)

When subnormal children are assigned to classes of normal children for the socializing influence, no deduction in the special-class aid shall be made if the time of the special-class teacher is reserved for preparation or for those of her group who need special coaching. If under similar circumstances the special-class teacher is assigned to the teaching of normal children, a deduction in the aid for her pupils will be made proportionate to the part of the school day thus assigned.

On February 6, 1945, the State Board of Education adopted the following amendments to "Standards Special Classes for Handicapped Children", August, 1943.

1. Page 7, g. Transportation (2)
Fourth line - Omit "with I.Q's below 70."
Fifth line - Omit "totally".
2. Page 8, h. Lunch (2)
First line - After "for" add "the blind". After "crippled" add "the deaf". Change "those" to read "the".
Second line - Omit "with I.Q's below 70."
3. Page 10, (e) Third Paragraph
Fourth line - After "instruction" add "lunches, laundry".
4. Page 11, (3) Reimbursable items (c)
Fourth line - After "crippled" add "and the deaf".
5. Page 12.
First line - Omit "with I.Q's below 70."
Second, third and fourth lines - Omit "for crippled children enrolled in classes for crippled children and for the mentally subnormals with I.Q's below 70."
6. Page 19, e. Enrollment
Add to end of sentence "with variation from the upper limit subject to approval by the state supervisor."
7. Page 27, c. Admission (1)
Third line - Omit "and whose mental age is not less than four years."

On July 19, 1945, the State Board of Education adopted the following amendments to "Standards Special Classes for Handicapped Children", August, 1943.

1. Page 19, e.
Add to end of sentence "a maximum in excess of eight pupils per teacher shall be subject to the approval of the state supervisor."
2. Page 28, e.
Add to end of section, "except in secondary schools where 18 pupils per teacher may be enrolled or where approval may be given for 18 pupils in the elementary schools."